2018 WARN Notices

Allergan, Inc Madison January 3/16/2018 308
J.C. Penney Corporation, Inc. Paramus January 3/11/2018 144
MOL (America) Inc. Woodbridge January 3/30/2018 32
McKesson Corporation Delran January 3/31/2018 102
NYK (North America), Inc. Secaucus January 3/31/2018 75
PHH Home Loans, LLC Mt. Laurel January 3/23/2018 78
RAB Lighting Northvale January 3/9/2018 121
Sam's Club Linden January 1/11/2018 187
Sam's Club Budd Lake January 1/11/2018 144
Sam's Club Princeton January 1/26/2018 196
Sears Holdings Toms River January 4/8/2018 49
Shiel Holdings, LLC Rockleigh January 1/31/2018 538
Teva Pharmaceuticals Parsippany January 1/4/2018 46
International Vitamin Corporation Freehold February 5/11/2018 160
WALMART INC BRANCHBURG February 4/13/2018 149
Wyndham Worldwide Operations, Inc. Parsippany February 4/21/2018 134
Amazon Jersey City March 5/31/2018 77
Cintas Corporation Belleville March 5/31/2018 49
Cintas Corporation No, 2 Belleville March 5/31/2018 49
E.l.DuPont de Nemours and Company Deepwater March 5/31/2018 103
FMC Corporation Philadelphia March 9/30/2018 53
Personal-Touch Home Care of N.J., Inc. Bloomfield March 5/18/2018 276
Teva Pharmaceuticals Elizabeth March 5/15/2018 101
Toys R Us Flanders March 5/14/2018 473
Toys R Us Wayne March 5/14/2018 1159
Aramark Campus Services, LLC Lawrenceville April 6/30/2018 147
GEO REENTRY SERVICES LLC Newark April 6/8/2018 54
Lakewood Pathology Associates Inc. d/b/a Inform Diagnostics Union April 6/8/2018 117
Maggy London International, Ltd. East Rutherford April 6/29/2018 80
MedPlast West Berlin, Inc. West Berlin April 6/30/2018 67
Mercedes-Benz Montvale April 6/29/2018 115
Nine West Holdings, Inc. West Deptford April 6/4/2018 102
Personal Touch HOme Care Neptune April 5/18/2018 53
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Personal Touch Home Care
Personal Touch Home Care of NJ
West-Ward Pharmacueticals Corp
Apple Inc.

Exelon Generation Company, LLC
Mimeo.com, Inc.

Tahari ASL LLC

Tory Burch LLC

Aramark

Crestron Electronics

JP Morgan Chase & Company
Kmart

Lawns Etc.

Majestic Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

Preferred Display, Inc.
Restaurant Associates
TE Connectivity

Toys

HMS Host

Natirar Resort Development, LLC
Toys

Van Dyk Health Care, Inc.

hikma

Nestle Waters North Ameriaca, Inc.
Sears Auto Center

Sears, Roebuck and Co.

ABM Aviation

Lord & Taylor

Seaview Dolce Hotel

Agfa Corporation

NSC National Wholesale Liquidators
Sears Auto Store 06494

Sears, Roebuck and Company

Roselle Park
Union City
Eatontown
Atlantic City
Forked River
Newark
Millburn
Jamesburg
Plainfield
Rockleigh
Jersey City
Clifton
Wildwood
Jersey City
Clifton

East Rutherford

Budd Lake
Wayne
Trenton

Peapack & Gladstone

Wayne
Ridgewood
Eatontown
Kearny

Mays Landing
Mays Landing
Newark
Eatontown
Galloway
Somerville
Lodi

Deptford
Deptford

May
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
July

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
September
September
September
October
October
October
October

5/18/2018
5/18/2018
7/2/2018
7/25/2018
6/22/2018
7/7/2018
7/30/2018
7/31/2018
6/29/2018
2/2/2019
8/12/2018
9/2/2018
12/31/2017
9/5/2018
8/30/2018
7/31/2018
8/31/2018
8/15/2018
9/14/2018

9/30/2018
8/15/2018
9/12/2018
9/21/2018
10/1/2018
11/25/2018
11/25/2018
11/1/2018
1/31/2019
11/26/2018
12/26/2018
1/1/2019
12/31/2018
12/31/2018

100
28
38
52
84

116

101
64
13
50
58

103

166
75
73
43

184

287

160
212
216
78
175
12
51
821
124
229
125
152
10
77
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Sears, Roebuck and Compay
Solix

Virtua Center for HealthFitness Washington Township
CA Technologies

Salem Clinic Corporation

Salem Clinic Corporation

Salem Home Care Services, LLC
Salem Hospital Corporation
Salem Medical Professionals, P.C.
Sun Pharma

Allied Beverage Group, LLC
Conagra Brands, Inc.

Conagra Brands, Inc.

IQE RF, LLC

Middletown
Parsippany

Sewell
Ewing
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem

Cranbury
Mt. Laurel
Parsippany
Cherry Hill
Somerset

October

October

October

November
November
November
November
November
November
November
December
December
December
December

12/31/2018
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
1/7/2019
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
12/31/2018
1/31/2019
3/20/2019
3/22/2019
5/24/2019
1/31/2019

57
149
125

54

11

28

19
339

11

96

58
308
196

22
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