2018 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Allergan, Inc	Madison	January	3/16/2018	308
J.C. Penney Corporation, Inc.	Paramus	January	3/11/2018	144
MOL (America) Inc.	Woodbridge	January	3/30/2018	32
McKesson Corporation	Delran	January	3/31/2018	102
NYK (North America), Inc.	Secaucus	January	3/31/2018	75
PHH Home Loans, LLC	Mt. Laurel	January	3/23/2018	78
RAB Lighting	Northvale	January	3/9/2018	121
Sam's Club	Linden	January	1/11/2018	187
Sam's Club	Budd Lake	January	1/11/2018	144
Sam's Club	Princeton	January	1/26/2018	196
Sears Holdings	Toms River	January	4/8/2018	49
Shiel Holdings, LLC	Rockleigh	January	1/31/2018	538
Teva Pharmaceuticals	Parsippany	January	1/4/2018	46
International Vitamin Corporation	Freehold	February	5/11/2018	160
WALMART INC	BRANCHBURG	February	4/13/2018	149
Wyndham Worldwide Operations, Inc.	Parsippany	February	4/21/2018	134
Amazon	Jersey City	March	5/31/2018	77
Cintas Corporation	Belleville	March	5/31/2018	49
Cintas Corporation No, 2	Belleville	March	5/31/2018	49
E.I.DuPont de Nemours and Company	Deepwater	March	5/31/2018	103
FMC Corporation	Philadelphia	March	9/30/2018	53
Personal-Touch Home Care of N.J., Inc.	Bloomfield	March	5/18/2018	276
Teva Pharmaceuticals	Elizabeth	March	5/15/2018	101
Toys R Us	Flanders	March	5/14/2018	473
Toys R Us	Wayne	March	5/14/2018	1159
Aramark Campus Services, LLC	Lawrenceville	April	6/30/2018	147
GEO REENTRY SERVICES LLC	Newark	April	6/8/2018	54
Lakewood Pathology Associates Inc. d/b/a Inform Diagnostics	Union	April	6/8/2018	117
Maggy London International, Ltd.	East Rutherford	April	6/29/2018	80
MedPlast West Berlin, Inc.	West Berlin	April	6/30/2018	67
Mercedes-Benz	Montvale	April	6/29/2018	115
Nine West Holdings, Inc.	West Deptford	April	6/4/2018	102
Personal Touch HOme Care	Neptune	April	5/18/2018	53

2018 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Personal Touch Home Care	Roselle Park	April	5/18/2018	100
Personal Touch Home Care of NJ	Union City	April	5/18/2018	28
West-Ward Pharmacueticals Corp	Eatontown	April	7/2/2018	38
Apple Inc.	Atlantic City	May	7/25/2018	52
Exelon Generation Company, LLC	Forked River	May	6/22/2018	84
Mimeo.com, Inc.	Newark	May	7/7/2018	116
Tahari ASL LLC	Millburn	May	7/30/2018	101
Tory Burch LLC	Jamesburg	May	7/31/2018	64
Aramark	Plainfield	June	6/29/2018	13
Crestron Electronics	Rockleigh	June	2/2/2019	50
JP Morgan Chase & Company	Jersey City	June	8/12/2018	58
Kmart	Clifton	June	9/2/2018	103
Lawns Etc.	Wildwood	June	12/31/2017	1
Majestic Rehabilitation and Nursing Center	Jersey City	June	9/5/2018	166
Preferred Display, Inc.	Clifton	June	8/30/2018	75
Restaurant Associates	East Rutherford	June	7/31/2018	73
TE Connectivity	Budd Lake	June	8/31/2018	43
Toys	Wayne	June	8/15/2018	184
HMS Host	Trenton	July	9/14/2018	287
Natirar Resort Development, LLC	Peapack & Gladstone	July	9/30/2018	160
Toys	Wayne	July	8/15/2018	212
Van Dyk Health Care, Inc.	Ridgewood	July	9/12/2018	216
hikma	Eatontown	July	9/21/2018	78
Nestle Waters North Ameriaca, Inc.	Kearny	August	10/1/2018	175
Sears Auto Center	Mays Landing	August	11/25/2018	12
Sears, Roebuck and Co.	Mays Landing	August	11/25/2018	51
ABM Aviation	Newark	September	11/1/2018	821
Lord & Taylor	Eatontown	September	1/31/2019	124
Seaview Dolce Hotel	Galloway	September	11/26/2018	229
Agfa Corporation	Somerville	October	12/26/2018	125
NSC National Wholesale Liquidators	Lodi	October	1/1/2019	152
Sears Auto Store 06494	Deptford	October	12/31/2018	10
Sears, Roebuck and Company	Deptford	October	12/31/2018	77

2018 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Sears, Roebuck and Compay	Middletown	October	12/31/2018	57
Solix	Parsippany	October	12/31/2018	149
Virtua Center for HealthFitness Washington Township	Sewell	October	12/31/2018	125
CA Technologies	Ewing	November	1/7/2019	54
Salem Clinic Corporation	Salem	November	12/31/2018	11
Salem Clinic Corporation	Salem	November	12/31/2018	28
Salem Home Care Services, LLC	Salem	November	12/31/2018	19
Salem Hospital Corporation	Salem	November	12/31/2018	339
Salem Medical Professionals, P.C.	Salem	November	12/31/2018	11
Sun Pharma	Cranbury	November	1/31/2019	96
Allied Beverage Group, LLC	Mt. Laurel	December	3/20/2019	58
Conagra Brands, Inc.	Parsippany	December	3/22/2019	308
Conagra Brands, Inc.	Cherry Hill	December	5/24/2019	196
IQE RF, LLC	Somerset	December	1/31/2019	22